

Jammu & Kashmir State Electricity Regulatory Commission

Website:<u>www.jkserc.nic.in</u> & e-mail: <u>jkserc@gmail.com</u> Winter (Nov. to April) Ambedkar (Panama) Chowk, Railway Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K) Ph. No's 0191-2470160, 2470183 Fax: 0191-2470163 Summer (May to Oct) H.No. 101, Sector-A, Bagh-I-Hyder, Hyderpora Chowk, (near fly over bridge) Srinagar-190014 (J&K) Ph. 0194-2434582, FAX: 0194-2431817

Notification No.:40/JKSERC of 2014

Dated: 05.09.2014

In suppression to the Commission's notification No.JKSERC/09 dated 3rd January, 2011 and in accordance with the provisions contained in Jammu and Kashmir State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Renewable Power Purchase Obligation, its Compliance and REC Framework Implementation) Regulations, 2011, the Jammu and Kashmir State Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby designates the *Jammu and Kashmir State Power Development Corporation* as the State Agency for accreditation and recommending renewable energy projects in the state for registration and to undertake functions as per Regulation 9 of the above mentioned Regulations of 2011.

By order of the Commission

Sd/-(Abdul Hamid) KAS Secretary, J&K State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Srinagar